## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1700 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item C-2.10 Department of Forestry

Item C-2.10	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
New Construction: Construct new vehicle service center (18405)	<i>\$0</i>	\$4,270,000
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$0	\$4,270,000

The purpose of the project authorized in this Item is the acquisition of property and the construction of a new Department of Forestry vehicle service center in the Charlottesville area. The Department of Forestry and the University of Virginia may enter into an agreement to exchange property, pursuant to the provisions of § 2.2-1150, Code of Virginia, to effect this project.